FIBERGLASS CROSSARM
& HARDWARE SYSTEM
Introducing our new UVMAXX Crossarm lineup
that sets a new industry standard in durability
delivering the longest life product in the industry.
We have maximized every element of our foam
filled cross arm to meet all standards in lab testing
and the real world.

Locations
Y SD 003
Deadend Catalog Numbering System
Optional Color
B = Brown
— = Gray
2E B
NOTE: Ground clip kit FGXAGC-6S available. To specify with
arm, add “-G” to the end of the catalog number.
Drill Pattern
003 = REA type 03 Drilling (8')
004 = REA type 04 Drilling (8')
005 = REA type 05 Drilling (10')
XXX = Customer Defined Drilling (3
digit number assignment)
UVmaxx Fiberglass Crossarm
UVMAXX Tangent Series
UVMAXX Series Catalog
Number Length (FT) Ultimate Load
Per Side (LBS)
Load Per
Position Weight (LBS) Beam Size
W x H
5000 PX08ST 8 3,200 (2,350) 0.68 32 3-5/8" X 4-5/8"
5500 PS08ST 8 4,100 (3,050) 0.72 32 3-5/8" X 4-5/8"
10000 PW08ST 8 7,200 (5,400) 0.6 43 3-5/8" X 4-5/8"
12500 PY08ST 8 8400 (6250) 0.22 57 4" x 6"
15000 PH08ST 8 12,000 (9,000) 0.15 57 3-5/8" X 4-5/8"
5000 PX10ST 10 2,500 (1,800) 1.28 38 3-5/8" X 4-5/8"
5500 PS10ST 10 3,200 (2,500) 1.34 38 3-5/8" X 4-5/8"
10000 PW10ST 10 5700 (4,200) 0.9 52 3-5/8" X 4-5/8"
12500 PY10ST 10 6,600 (4,900) 0.42 69 4" x 6"
15000 PH10ST 10 11,000 (8,800) 0.25 69 3-5/8" X 4-5/8"
10000 PW12ST 12 4,700 (3,300) 1.21 60 3-5/8" X 4-5/8"
12500 PY12ST 12 4,700 (3,300) 0.58 81 4" x 6"
15000 PH12ST 12 10,000 (7,200) 0.45 81 3-5/8" X 4-5/8"
Beam Size (W x H)
X = 3.625" x 4.625" Light
Tangent
S = 3.625" x 4.625"
Standard Tangent
W = 3.625" x 4.625"
Heavy Tangent
Y = 4" x 6" X-Heavy
Tangent
Crossarm Length
08 = 8 feet
10 = 10 feet
12 = 12 feet
XX = Custom Length
Pole Mounting Options
ST = Tangent Centermount (Optional)
REA = Tangent Arm, no Centermount, REA Spec Drilling
UT = Tangent Arm, no Centermount, Non-REA Spec Drilling
Optional Color
B = Brown
— = Gray
Hardware
I = Crush resistant bushings
in hardware holes
— = No bushings
Drill Pattern
003 = REA type 03 Drilling (8')
004 = REA type 04 Drilling (8')
005 = REA type 05 Drilling (10')
XXX = Customer Defined Drilling (3
digit number assignment)
P 08X ST 003
Tangent Catalog Numbering System
B I
855-MPS-SHIP Technical information subject to change
© 2023 MacLean Power Systems
UVmaxx Fiberglass Crossarm